Attorney Fees pursuant to the Equal Access to Justice Act (“EAJA”), 28 U.S.C. § 2412. ECF No. 

26. On December 21, 2020, this Court reversed the Commissioner’s decision and remanded 

Plaintiff’s case for further proceedings. Plaintiff now seeks attorney’s fees in the amount of Four 

Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Three Dollars and Eighty Cents ($4,253.80). This amount is 

based on multiplying 20.45 hours of attorney time by a rate of $208.01 per hour. Plaintiff 

requests compensation at the statutory hourly rate of $125.00 plus a cost-of-living adjustment, 

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d), for a total hourly fee of $208.01.

[...]

The Court 

agrees with Plaintiff that a cost of living increase is appropriate as requested. 

Because Plaintiff prevailed and is not otherwise precluded from receiving attorney fees, 

the Court finds that he is entitled to attorney’s fees in the amount of Four Thousand Two 

Hundred and Fifty-Three Dollars and Eighty Cents ($4,253.80). Despite Plaintiff’s request for 

the Court to make the fee payable directly to Plaintiff’s attorney, as an assignee, the Court must 

instead make the fee payable to Plaintiff as the litigant. See Astrite v. Ratliff, 560 U.S. 586, 593 

(2010) (holding that EAJA fees are payable to the prevailing party and may be subject to offset